tariffs:

(a) the service fee for every tenement, for every service
installed in the tenement, shall not exceed one hundred thirty
Euro (€130) per annum; 

(b) the tariff for the consumption of water shall not
exceed:

(i) for any quantity not exceeding one hundred
sixty-eight cubic meter (168 m3) per annum…………….
one point nine nine five zero Euro (€1.9950) per one cubic
meter (1 m3); 

(ii) for any quantity from one hundred sixty-eight
cubic meter (168 m3) per annum up to forty thousand cubic
meter (40,000 m3)…….two point three seven five zero
Euro (€2.3750) per one cubic meter (1 m3);

(iii) for any quantity exceeding the said quantity of
forty thousand cubic meter (40,000 m3) per
annum…………... one point six six two five Euro

[...]

(a) the service fee in respect of access to highly polished
reclaimed water distribution system shall not exceed twenty-five
Euro (€25); 

(b) the tariff for highly polished reclaimed water
consumption shall not exceed:

(i) for any quantity not exceeding two thousand
five hundred cubic meter (2,500 m3) per
annum…………..twenty cents (€0.20) per one cubic meter
(1 m3); 

(ii) for any quantity exceeding the said quantity of
two thousand five hundred cubic meter (2,500 m3) but not
more than five thousand cubic meter (5,000 m3) per
annum…………..sixty cents (€0.60) per one cubic meter (1
m3);

(iii) for any quantity exceeding the said quantity of
five thousand cubic meter (5,000 m3) per
annum…………..eighty cents (€0.80) per one cubic meter
(1m3):

Provided that the tariff related to the first block
of two thousand five hundred cubic meter (2,500 m3) for all
consumers of highly polished reclaimed water for
agricultural purposes shall be free of charge until such time
as when the Minister responsible for energy and water
services so orders that the tariff provided for in sub-
paragraph (i) enters into effect: